|  | 180000   | 084          | 99                                     |   |
|--|--|--------------|--|---|
| P. O. B.   | uestor's Name  | <u>H}y.</u>  | Office Use Only                        |   |
| CORPORATION  | NAME(S) & DOCUMENT I   | 1            | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• |   |
| 1. Profession  | snal Business<br>pration Name)<br>Florida  |              |  | 4956387<br>1/9801081001<br>285.00 ****285.00            |
| 2(Corp. 3.   | pration Name)  | (Document #) | CN                                     | <br>γ   |
| 3(Corp   | oration Name)  | (Document #) | ····                                   |   |
| Walk in  | <ul> <li>Pick up time</li> <li>Will wait  Photocome</li> </ul>   | <b></b>      | fied Copy<br>ficate of Status          | FILED<br>98 APR 21 AN<br>SECRETARY OF<br>FALLAHASSEE, F |
| NEW FILINGS  | AMENDMENTS   |              |  | ED<br>AN 8: 45<br>JF STATE<br>EE, FLORIDA               |
| Profit<br>NonProfit  | Amendment<br>Resignation of R.A., Officer  | /Director    |  | 1>  |
| Limited Liability  | Change of Registered Agent   |              |  |   |
| Domestication  | Dissolution/Withdrawal   |              |  |   |
| Other  | Merger   |              | ·                                      |   |
| OTHER FILINGS           Annual Report           Fictitious Name           Name Reservation | REGISTRATION/<br>QUALIFICATION         Foreign       Limited Partnership         Limited Partnership       Reinstatement         Trademark       Other |              |  |   |

- -

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>Professional Business Partners of West Florida</u>. <u>LLC</u>.

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

John Hoover

3402 Wood Owl Circle

Bradenton, Florida 34210

### **ARTICLE III - Duration:**

APR 21 AM 8:

ILED.

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: 50 years

#### **ARTICLE IV - Management:**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are: John G. Hoover

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

John Hoover

3402 Wood Owl Circle

Bradenton, Florida 34210

### **ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: Covered by a Management or operating Agreement which is to be executed by all members. This agreement shall become an official document of this Limited Liability Company.

# ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: Covered by a Management or operating Agreement which is to be executed by all members. This agreement shall become an official document of this Limited Liability Company.

Dated this the 1/0/day of Nov/Employ 1997.

00

John G. Hoover, as Managing Member

FILED 98 APR 21 AM 8: 45 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Professional Business Partners of West Florida, LLC deposes and says:

- 1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$\_500.00.
- 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is æ <u>\$ none</u>. A description of the property is attached and made a part herefor ភូ
- 4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is <u>\$ 500.00</u>. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

John G. Hoover, as Managing Member

APR 2

### STATE OF FLORIDA SAIZASOTA COUNTY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the 8 day of NOVEN bee 1997, by JOHN G. HOOVER, who is personally known to me or who has produced PLA. DRIVERS Lic # MO194017294 as identification, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the said Trust Agreement, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal this 18th day of November, 1997.

5 Em E March & DTARY PUBLIC

STANLEY E. MARABLE

My Commission Expires:



#### CERTIFICATE OF DESGNATION OF

#### **REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: <u>Professional Business Partners of West Florida, LLC</u>

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

John G. Hoover 3402 Wood Owl Circle Bradenton, Florida 34210

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Jul

John G. Hoover, as Managing Member

November 18, 1997 (Date)

Fm

13

ç